504078669 11/02/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4125336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR: MURUHO CO., LTD. previously recorded on Reel 039775 Frame 0784. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS)

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARUHO CO., LTD.	10/14/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YASUHIRO YASUTOMI
Street Address:	3-5-4 SHINSENRI KITAMACHI, TOYONAKA-SHI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7524675

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-293-7060

**Email:** vfletcher@sughrue.com **Correspondent Name:** SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q93112	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: VANESSA FLETCHER		
SIGNATURE:	/Vanessa Fletcher/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Q93112AssignmentCoverSheetoriginalandAssignmentexecutedrevised#page1.tif source=Q93112AssignmentCoverSheetoriginalandAssignmentexecutedrevised#page2.tif source=Q93112AssignmentCoverSheetoriginalandAssignmentexecutedrevised#page3.tif

PATENT 504078669 REEL: 040545 FRAME: 0236

504010380 09/19/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4057037

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MURUHO CO., LTD.	08/03/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YASUHIRO YASUTOMI
Street Address:	3-5-4 SHINSENRI KITAMACHI, TOYONAKA-SHI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7524675

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-293-7060

Email: vfletcher@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q93112	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: VANESSA FLETCHER		
SIGNATURE:	/Vanessa Fletcher/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Q93112AssignmentexecutedTransferofRights#page1.tif source=Q93112AssignmentexecutedTransferofRights#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040545 FRAME: 0237

Docket No. <u>093112</u> For Non-U.S. Clients

# Assignment

Whereas, MARUHO CO., LTD., 5-22. Nakatsu 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor," is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

U.S. Patent 7,524,675 entitled "PHARMACEUTICAL USE OF ALPHA ANTIGEN OR ALPHA ANTIGEN GENE," by virtue of an assignment from the inventors thereof recorded on <u>August 20, 2003</u>, at Reel/Frame <u>014751/0751</u>; and

Whereas, <u>Yasuhiro YASUTOMI</u>, of 3-5-4 Shinsenri Kitamachi, Toyonaka-shi, Osaka, JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee," desires to acquire Assignor's right, title, and interest in said United States Patent Applications;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named Assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named Assignee, their successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said <u>United States Patent 7.524.675</u>, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any continuing applications, reissue applications and reexamination applications based thereon to the above-named Assignor, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the above named Assignor in connection with <u>United States Patent 7.524.675</u>, when called upon to do so by the above named Assignee.

Date: <u>Detabas 14, 2066</u>

(signature of assignor)/ Horish Instruct

(name of assignor's representative)/ Kaithi Wishika

(siste)/ Genesal Manger, Legal Dept.

PATENT REEL: 040545 FRAME: 0238

Assignmei (U.S. Pate	nt nt 7,524,675)
Date:	
	(signature of assignee)/ Yasuhiro YASUTOMI
	(name of assignee's representative)
	(title)/

- Page 2 of 2 -